Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:48:39 2015
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M

Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Abundance

500

400

300

200

100

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015
Initial Calibration

lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): BE090279.D

0
Time--> 20.
Abundance

300

200

100

10 20 20 20. 30 20 40 20 50 20. 60 20 70 20. 80 20. 90 21. OO 21. 10 21 20 21. 30 21. 40 21. 50 21. 60 21. 70 21. 80 21. 90 22. OO 22 10 22. 20

228 240

236
120

m/z--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245

Abundance

5000

228

m/z--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245

TIC: BE090279.D

(19) Chrysene

21.151min (-0.000) 0.11ng/ul
response 1013

lon Exp%  Act%
228.00 100 100
226.00 31.20  38.86#
229.00 20.70  27.17#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA.. _M-BEO72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:54:29 2015 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:48:39 2015
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M

Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Abundance

500

400

300

200

100

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015
Initial Calibration

lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): BE090279.D

0
Time--> 20.
Abundance

300

200

100

Trr[prrrrprrors T

10 20 20 20. 30 20. 40 20 50 20 60 20. 70 20. 80 20 90 21. OO 21. 10 21. 20 21. 30 21. 40 21. 50 21. 60 21 70 21. 80 21. 90 22. OO 22 10 22. 20

120

22

8 240

236

Abundance

5000

m/z--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245

228

m/z--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245

TIC: BE090279.D

(19) Chrysene
21.151min (-0.000) 0.13ng/ul m
response 1212

lon Exp%  Act%
228.00 100 100
226.00 31.20  38.86#
229.00 20.70  27.17#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA.. _M-BEO72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:54:48 2015

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:48:39 2015

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BE090279.D

300
250
2217
200

150

100

50 A A R AR A NN RAASF T ARG RSy ARSI FANNRCAAF AN e |

= E

Time--> 21. 80 21. 90 22. OO 22. 10 22. 20 22. 30 22. 40 22. 50 22.60 22.70 22.80 22.90 23. OO 23 10 23 20 23. 30 23. 40 23. 50 23. 60 23.70
Abundance

200 252

265
100 125

m/z--> 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
Abundance

252

5000

125

Wﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁm
m/z--> 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
TIC: BE090279.D

(22) Benzo(k)fluoranthene
22.767min (+0.004) 0.05ng/ul
response 314

lon Exp%  Act%
252.00 100 100
253.00 26.60  45.33#
125.00 16.60  37.85#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA. . _M-BE0O72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:54:57 2015 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:48:39 2015

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BE090279.D

300
250
200
150

100

50 LA A AR IAN AT R AR T S SA L AAF AR RSN S INREAER KA AANNAR AN 7

O B L B o L B o o L LSS B o e o ML

Time--> 21. 80 21. 90 22. OO 22 10 22. 20 22. 30 22. 40 22. 50 22.60 22.70 22.80 22.90 23. OO 23 10 23. 20 23. 30 23. 40 23. 50 23. 60 23. 70 23. 80
Abundance

200 252

265
100 125

m/z--> 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
Abundance

252

5000

125

Wﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁm
m/z--> 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
TIC: BE090279.D

(22) Benzo(k)fluoranthene
22.767min (+0.004) 0.12ng/ul m
response 796

lon Exp%  Act%
252.00 100 100
253.00 26.60  45.33#
125.00 16.60  37.85#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA.. _M-BEO72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:55:16 2015 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:

Quant Method

Quant Title

QLast Update

Response via
Abundance

300
250
200
150

100

Jul 29 04:48:39 2015
> Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015
Initial Calibration

lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BE090279.D

50 (ALK S AANARG A AL AN |

TN TN A i A ity

04

Time-->
Abundance
150

100
125

50

22. 30 22. 40 22. 50 22. 60 22 70 22. 80 22. 90 23. OO 23 10 23. 20 23.30 23.40 23. 50 23 60 23 70 23. 80 23. 90 24 00 24. 10 24. 20 24 30

252

265

260

m/z-->
Abundance

5000

125

m/z-->

TIC: BE090279.D

115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

252

265

Wﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁm
115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

(23) Benzo(a)pyrene (C)
23.314min (-0.009) 0.04ng/ul

response 110

lon Exp%  Act%
252.00 100 100
253.00 31.10  48.08#
125.00 21.90 48.08#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA.. _M-BEO72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:55:25 2015
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Data Path :
Data File :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Quant Time:

Quant Method
Quant Title

QLast Update
Response via

Abundance

300
250
200
150
100

50

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
BE090279.D

28 Jul 2015 21:17

TP/1Z

MDL-06-S

MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Jul 29 04:48:39 2015
> Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015
Initial Calibration

lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BE090279.D

0+

Time-->
Abundance
150

100
125

50

22. 30 22. 40 22. 50 22. 60 22. 70 22. 80 22. 90 23. OO 23. 10 23. 20 23.30 23.40 23. 50 23. 60 23. 70 23. 80 23. 90 24. OO 24 10 24 20 24 30 24 40

252

265

260

m/z-->
Abundance

5000

125

m/z-->

TIC: BE090279.D

115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

252

265

Wﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁm
115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

(23) Benzo(a)pyrene (C)
23.314min (-0.009) 0.16ng/ul m

response 452

lon Exp%  Act%
252.00 100 100
253.00 31.10  48.08#
125.00 21.90 48.08#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA.. _M-BE0O72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:55:40 2015
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Abundance

100

80

60

40

20

Jul 29 04:48:39 2015
> Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015
Initial Calibration

lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): BE090279.D

1
25|84

\W’H/V\—’WJWVVN\M/\/VM‘HL‘J S “r SRPIPIXPARAROA\ P P

O

Time--> 24. 80 24. 90 25. OO 25. 10 25. 20 25. 30 25. 40 25. 50 25. 60 25. 70 25. 80 25. 90 26. OO 26. 10 26. 20 26. 30 26. 40 26. 50 26 60 26. 70 26. 80

Abundance

150

138
100

50

260

216

m/z-->
Abundance

5000 138

m/z-->

TIC: BE090279.D

(25) Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
25.840min (-0.006) 0.09ng/ul
response 94
lon Exp%  Act%
278.00 100 100
139.00 0.00 0.00
73.61#

279.00 46.70

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA.. _M-BEO72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:55:47 2015
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:48:39 2015

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): BE090279.D
100
80 1
25|84
60 3d2d M
. N AN A AR A ALIAPAIINNADALN PO e s~
40
I
20 ‘3 |
D T B L B LA B B T B e

Time--> 24 80 24. 90 25 00 25. 10 25. 20 25 30 25. 40 25 50 25. 60 25 70 25 80 25. 90 26. OO 26. 10 26 20 26. 30 26. 40 26. 50 26. 60 26. 70 26. 80 26. 90
Abundance
150 216
138
100 ‘
|

50 260

m/z--> 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270 275 280 285
Abundance

276

5000 138

m/z--> 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270 275 280 285
TIC: BE090279.D
(25) Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
25.840min (-0.006) 0.17ng/ul m
response 175
lon Exp%  Act%
278.00 100 100
139.00 0.00 0.00
279.00 46.70  73.61#

0.00 0.00 0.00

SOMO2.2-EPA. . _M-BEO72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:56:07 2015 Page: 1



Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEMI1\BNA_E\DATA\BEO072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:56:17 2015

(QT Reviewed)

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M

Quant Title :
QLast Update : Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015
Response via : Initial Calibration

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

ponse

Conc Units Dev(Min)

ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
Qvalue
ng/ul# 79
ng/ul 100
ng/ul# 89
ng/ul 99
ng/ul# 95
ng/ul# 89
ng/ul# 85
ng/ul 92
ng/ul# 91
ng/ul# 80
ng/ul
ng/ul# 61
ng/ul
ng/ul
ng/ul# 89
ng/ul
ng/ul# 57

Internal Standards R.T. Qlon Res
1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 7.60 152
2) Naphthalene-d8 10.36 136
6) Acenaphthene-di10 14.21 164

10) Phenanthrene-d10 16.94 188
16) Chrysene-d12 21.12 240

20) Perylene-di12 23.42 264

System Monitoring Compounds
4) 2-Methylnaphthalene-d10 11.96 152

14) Fluoranthene-d10 18.97 212

Target Compounds
3) Naphthalene 10.41 128
5) 2-Methylnaphthalene 12.03 142
7) Acenaphthylene 13.93 152
8) Acenaphthene 14.27 153
9) Fluorene 15.26 166

12) Phenanthrene 16.99 178
13) Anthracene 17.07 178
15) Fluoranthene 19.00 202
17) Pyrene 19.36 202
18) Benzo(a)anthracene 21.10 228
19) Chrysene 21.15 228

21) Benzo(b)fluoranthene 22.73 252

22) Benzo(k)fluoranthene 22.77 252

23) Benzo(a)pyrene 23.31 252

24) Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 25.83 276

25) Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene 25.84 278

26) Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 26.55 276

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

SOMO2.2-EPA. . _.M-BE0O72815.M Wed Jul 29 04:56:16 2015
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\DATA\BE072815\
Data File : BE090279.D

Acq On 28 Jul 2015 21:17

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - MDL-06-S

Misc : MDL-SIM-SOIL-0.15PPM

ALS Vial : 22 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 29 04:56:17 2015

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-SIM-BE072815.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Jul 29 04:46:54 2015

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BE090279.D
540000
520000
500000
480000
460000
440000
420000
400000
380000
360000
340000
320000
300000
280000
260000
240000
220000
200000
180000
160000
140000
120000
100000

80000
60000

40000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
2-Methylnaphthalene-d10,SURR
Ditdena(i(2 |Yad)jpaeere
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

Fuasenttieneed20, SURR

Pyrene
Benze(k)flueranthene

BhnmEpgditacene
Berzemryone C

Acenaphthene;d10,
Fluorene
Rigapiignedio,|

Acenaphthylene

Naphthalens-ds,

20000

AM AR A
o=

Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
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